
APPENDIX B 

SCHEDULE OF FEES 
 

Zoning Commission Fees 

 

(a) Zoning Permit Fees.  The fee for zoning permits shall be based on the estimated cost of 

construction as determined by the Zoning Department in accordance with the following 

schedule: 

 
DECLARED COST 

FROM  TO  FEE    

$0   $2,500   $30.00     

2,501  5,000  $50.00     

5,001  25,000  $90.00     

25,001  50,000  $180.00     

50,001  100,000  $240.00     

100,001  200,000  $300.00     

200,001  500,000  $360.00     

500,001  750,000  $420.00     

750,001  1,000,000  $600.00    

1,000,001  And up  $750.00 plus $100 for each $100,000.00 
or a portion thereof over $1,000,000.00 

 

If the proposed construction includes earth disturbance and the foundation or slab exceeds 

500 square feet, an additional $150.00 fee will apply.   

 

Any structure, building and/or use requiring a zoning permit that was constructed and/or 

established without or prior to the issuance of a zoning permit will be subject to an 

additional $100.00 fee. 

 

(b) Application for Site Plan Approval and Site Plan Modification Approval under Chapter 

175 of the Zoning Regulations (This fee shall be in addition to the fee charged under 

subsection (a)). 

 

 Up to $100,000 cost of construction             $100.00 

Plus $100 per each additional $100,000 or portion thereof cost of construction. 

 

(c) Application for Special Permit under Chapter 180 of the Zoning Regulations   

        $300.00 

 

(d) Application to Amend Zoning Regulations      $300.00  
 

(e) Application to Amend Zoning Map      $500.00 

 

(f) Application for Approval of Home Occupation $60.00 

 

(g) Application of Sign Permit    $20.00 plus $5 per sq. ft. 
 



(h) Application for Excavation Permit   $250.00 

 

(i) Application for three year Commercial   $1,000.00 

     Excavation Permit 

                                         

(j) Excavation Permit     $25/100 cubic yards 

        Maximum $10,000 fee 

 

(k) Change of Use (No construction costs)   $60.00 

 

(l) State Fee $60 (or so much as State may from time to time establish) 

 

(m) The Cost of a Copy of the Zoning Regulations shall be $30.00 and the  

Zoning Map $20.00. 

 

(n) Zoning Compliance Letters $100.00 for Single Family Residential Uses and $200.00 for 

Multifamily and Nonresidential Uses 

 

(o) The Fees set forth above are the minimum fees required and are not refundable or 

transferable.  The New Milford Zoning Commission reserves the right to hire, at the 

applicant’s expense, outside consultants, of the Commission’s choice in its sole 

discretion, including but not limited to attorneys and engineers, to assist in the review of 

any application submitted to the Zoning Commission or the Zoning Enforcement 

Officer.  If the Commission or its staff believes the cost of processing or reviewing an 

application will exceed those fees set forth above, the Commission may require 

additional fees be paid at the time of application.  When the actual cost of processing 

and reviewing an application exceeds the actual fees paid, the New Milford Zoning 

Commission shall bill the applicant for the actual excess amount.  If all fees required 

herein are not paid, the Commission shall consider the application incomplete, and 

deny it.  If the Commission approves an application with fees still owing, no zoning 

permits or certificates of zoning compliance shall be issued until such time as all 

outstanding fees are paid to the Commission.   

 

(Amended Effective: December 8, 2006; October 13, 2017) 
 

 
 


